# 9 OP \$65.00 2610739

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		07/07/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jadcore, LLC		
Street Address:	300 North Fruitridge Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite A		
City:	Terre Haute		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47803		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2610739	BAGS FOR BUCK\$	
Registration Number:	3854507	SADDLEBAGS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-237-1029

Email: tmindy@faegrebd.com,abe.shanehsaz@faegrebd.com,ashley.moore@faegrebd.dom

**Correspondent Name:** Abe Jentry Shanehsaz **Address Line 1:** 300 N. Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	982030.26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abe Jentry Shanehsaz
SIGNATURE:	/Abe J. Shanehsaz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0377

900413539

source=Trademark Release - US Bank (JPMorgan\_Jadcore)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - US Bank (JPMorgan\_Jadcore)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - US Bank (JPMorgan\_Jadcore)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0378

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this day of July, 2017, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative

agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of JADCORE, LLC, an Indiana limited liability

company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 7, 2017 between

Administrative Agent, Company, and certain affiliates of Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in

favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 14, 2014, executed by Company

in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on March 17, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5238/0117.

[Signature Page Follows]

2834.212

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0380

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BAGS FOR BUCK\$	78049793	02/22/01	2610739	08/20/02
SADDLEBAGS	77695622	03/20/09	3854507	09/28/10

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0381

**RECORDED: 07/17/2017**